Safety
The Linde ACtive range has established itself as a leading
performer in intensive narrow aisle storage and retrieval
applications, with superb levels of operator comfort,
safety and impressive productivity ratios.
Performance
The Linde ACtive drive and lift concept employing advanced
Linde control technology translates the powerful output

Technical data
1.1 Manufacturer LINDE LINDE
1.2 Model designation  R 14 ACtive R 14 HD ACtive
1.3 Power unit: battery, diesel, petrol, LP gas, mains power Battery Battery
1.4 Operation: manual, pedestrian, stand-on, seated, order picker seated seated
1.5 Load capacity Q (kg) 1400 3) 1400 3)
1.6 Load centre c (mm) 600/500 600/500
1.8 Axle centre to fork face x (mm) 311 270
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1275 1275
2.1 Service weight kg 2890 4) 3020 4)
2.3 Axle load without load, front (drive)/rear (load) kg 1800/1090 4) 1830/1190 4)
2.4 Axle load, fork outreached with load, front (drive)/rear (load) kg 520/3770 4) 500/3920 4)
2.5 Axle load, fork retracted with load, front (drive)/rear (load) kg 1485/2805 4) 1480/2940 4)
3.1 Tyres, front (drive)/rear (load) C = cushion rubber, P = polyurethane P/P P/P
3.2 Tyre size, front (drive) wheel mm 343 x 135 343 x 135
3.3 Tyre size, rear (load) wheel mm 285 x 100 285 x 100
3.5 Wheels, number front (drive)/rear (load) (x = driven) 1x/2 1x/2
3.6 Track width, front (drive) b10 mm 0 0
3.7 Track width, rear (load) b11 mm 1150 1150
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt, forward/backward a/b (º) 2/4 2/4
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 2110 2930
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 1261 2081
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 4655 1) 6355 1)
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 5395 7139
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cab) h6 (mm) 2110 2110
4.8 Height of seat, minimum/maximum h7 (mm) 940/1030 940/1030
4.10 Height of reach legs h8 (mm) 310 310
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 2334 2375
4.20 Length to fork face l2 (mm) 1184 1225
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 1234/1250 1234/1250
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 40 x 80 x 1150 45 x 100 x 1150
4.23 Fork carriage to DIN 15173, class/form A, B 2A 2A
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 (mm) 830 830
4.25 Fork spread, minimum/maximum b5 (mm) 296/690 316/710
4.26 Width between reach legs b4 (mm) 922 922
4.28 Reach travel l4 (mm) 496 460
4.31 Ground clearance, mast m1 (mm) 75 75
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 75 75
4.33 Aisle width, pallet 1000 x 1200 across forks Ast (mm) 2655 2685
4.34 Aisle width, pallet 800 x 1200 along forks Ast (mm) 2715 2750
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm)   1540 1540
4.37 Length of chassis l7 (mm) 1638 1638
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load km/h 13.5/13.5 4) 9) 13.5/13.5 4) 9)
5.2 Lifting speed, with/without load m/s 0.42/0.66 4) 0.36/0.51 4)
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load m/s 0.55/0.45 4) 0.55/0.45 4)
5.4 Reach speed, with/without load m/s 0.15/0.15 4) 0.15/0.15 4)
5.7 Climbing ability, with/without load, 30 minute rating % 4.5/8.2 4.5/8.2
5.8 Maximum climbing ability, with/without load, 5 minute rating % 10/10 10/10
5.9 Acceleration time, with/without load s 5.5/4.8 9) 5.8/5 9)
5.10 Service brake Hydraulic/electric Hydraulic/electric
6.1 Drive motor, 60 minute rating kW 6.5 6.5
6.2 Lift motor, 15 % rating kW 14 14
6.3 Battery to DIN/IEC 43531C/254-2 43531C/254-2
6.4 Battery voltage/rated capacity (5 h) V/Ah 48/420 2) 48/420 2)
6.5 Battery weight (± 5 %) kg 750 750
6.6 Power consumption to VDI cycle kWh/h 7) 7)
8.1 Type of drive control Electronic/stepless Electronic/stepless